Contract in accordance with the highest industrial and professional standards. 

Price and Payment

3.1       In full consideration of the complete and satisfactory performance of the Works under this Contract,
UNDP shall pay the Contractor a fixed contract price of MDL 10,058,324.00 (ten million fifty-eight
thousand, three hundred twenty-four Moldovan Leu, 00 bani) VAT 0%, contained in Bills of
Quantities.

3.2       The final price of the Contract will be determined on the basis of the actual quantities of work and
materials utilized in the complete and satisfactory performance of the Works as certified by the Engineer

[...]

Special Conditions

Special conditions

4.1      The Performance Security (Bank Guarantee, as per Annex 2 to the Contract) referred to in Clause
10 of the General Conditions of Contract for Civil Works shall be equal to 10% of the contract amount -
MDL 1,005,832.40 (one million five thousand eight hundred thirty-two Moldovan lei and forty bani). 

The Performance Security shall be provided by the Contractor within (15) days upon issuance of letter of
intent/contract and before issuance of the notice to proceed and be valid until a date - 30 days from the date
of issue by UNDP of a certificate of final completion.

[...]

Data Sheet of ItB23/02647, article 54, the liquidated damages for delay shall be 2.5%
for every week of delay, up to a maximum duration of 4 (four) weeks of delay (up to 10% of contract
value), after which UNDP may terminate the contract. 

4.4      The Maintenance security shall be provided in the amount of 2% (MDL 201,166.48 (two hundred
one thousand one hundred sixty-six Moldovan lei and forty-eight bani)) of total contract amount in
form of a letter of bank guarantee to be valid until the end of the Warranty Period.

a. Seven days before the end of Defect Liability Period, UNDP will organize the site inspection and if the